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P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 07/29/21 to 07/29/21    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AMERI030  AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOC.                                                                                                                                       
 21-00604 05/21/21 AWWA ANNUAL DUES                          
   1 UTILITY;0-5K CUSTSVC JFOX             328.00  1-09-55-502-502-225       B WATER/SEWER-TRAVEL & DUES                P  9980 05/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 7001909057      N
   2 NJ SECTION JUN 1,2021- MAY 31,         66.00  1-09-55-502-502-225       B WATER/SEWER-TRAVEL & DUES                P  9980 05/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 7001909057      N
   3 INDIVIDUAL MEMBER EWOJ                210.00  1-09-55-502-502-225       B WATER/SEWER-TRAVEL & DUES                P  9980 05/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 7001909585      N
   4 NJ SECTION JUN 1,2021- MAY 31,         42.00  1-09-55-502-502-225       B WATER/SEWER-TRAVEL & DUES                P  9980 05/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 7001909585      N
                                           646.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        646.00 
 
ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ                                                                                                                                      
 21-00013 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
  15 6/1-6/30 BILLING                       88.47  1-01-21-180-180-201       B PLANNING BOARD-LEGAL ADVERTISING         P 41243 01/11/21 07/21/21 07/29/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         88.47 
 
BENSH005  BEN SHAFFER RECREATION INC                                                                                                                                        
 20-01233 12/31/20 wood carpet playground                    
   1 wood carpet playground              2,525.00  0-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41244 12/31/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 BS20-009GP      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,525.00 
 
BESAF010  B SAFE, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 21-00521 05/04/21 BOROUGH HALL ALARM PANEL UPGRD            
   1 V128BPT TURBO CONTROL/6160          1,020.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 41246 05/04/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1136074         N
 
 21-00538 05/10/21 2021 ANNUAL INSPECTION SERVICE            
   1 12TH & BARNEGAT                       107.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130599         N
   2 1400 N OCEAN AVE                      135.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130598         N
   3 1400 N OCEAN                          165.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130606         N
   4 13TH AVE                              132.50  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130605         N
   5 12TH & BARNEGAT                       212.50  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130604         N
   6 1201 BARNEGAT                         130.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130603         N
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BESAF010  B SAFE, INC                       Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00538 05/10/21 2021 ANNUAL INSPECTION SERVICE Continued
   7 J STREET                              147.50  1-27-55-502-502-255       B MARINA-TELECOMMUNICATION CHARGES         P  3894 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130602         N
   8 WELL 10                               130.00  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P  9981 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130601         N
   9 6TH & CENTRAL                         207.50  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130600         N
  10 J STREET                              137.50  1-27-55-502-502-255       B MARINA-TELECOMMUNICATION CHARGES         P  3894 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130597         N
  11 DECATER & OCEAN                       190.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 05/10/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1130595         N
                                         1,694.50 
 
 21-00614 05/24/21 cellular monitoring                       
   1 cellular monitoring                    50.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 41246 05/24/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1136075         N
 
 21-00654 06/03/21 5/15/21 fire alarm inspection             
   1 5/15/21 fire alarm inspection         120.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 06/03/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1137740         N
   2 j st inspection 5-15-21               120.00  1-27-55-502-502-255       B MARINA-TELECOMMUNICATION CHARGES         P  3894 06/03/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1136139         N
   3 5/15/21 well 9 inspection              40.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 06/03/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1137739         N
   4 5/15/21 1400 n inspection              85.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 06/03/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1137742         N
   5 5/15/21 13th ave inspection           120.00  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 41246 06/03/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 1136139         N
                                           485.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,249.50 
 
BUISN005  BUISNESS INFORMATION SYSTEM                                                                                                                                       
 21-00778 07/13/21 SERVICE REQUEST                           
   1 SERVICE REQUEST                       600.00  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 41247 07/13/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 83621           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        600.00 
 
CELLC005  CELLCO PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                                
 21-00014 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR GPS                     B
  18 GPS UPDATE SERVICE 15 SEC-MAY          21.00  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41248 05/19/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 INV23337010     N
  19 GPS MONTHLY SERVICE-MAY               152.00  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41248 05/19/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 INV23337010     N
  20 GPS UPDATE SERVICE 15 SEC-MAY           3.00  1-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 41248 01/11/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 INV23337010     N
  21 GPS MONTHLY SERVICE-MAY                57.00  1-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 41248 01/11/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 INV23337010     N
                                           233.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        233.00 
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CENTR002  CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT LLC                                                                                                                                      
 21-00628 05/24/21 TRACTOR #19 FILTERS                       
   1 FILTER ELEMENT                         28.88  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
   2 FUEL FILTER                            24.79  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
   3 OIL FILTER                             15.20  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
   4 AIR FILTER                             70.48  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
   5 AIR FILTER                             34.56  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
   6 AIR FILTER                             94.70  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
   7 FILTER                                 40.10  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
   8 SEAL                                    9.21  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41249 07/26/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 1277374         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000049 VEH# 19 2008 JOHN DEERE 6430 TRACTOR SER#0K511623  
                                           317.92 
 
                      Vendor Total:        317.92 
 
CENTR050  CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST                                                                                                                                      
 21-00796 07/21/21 DISTRICT TAXES                            
   1 DISTRICT TAXES                  1,187,766.60  1-01-55-001-000-003       B REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL-DEBT SERVICE        P 41250 07/21/21 07/21/21 07/29/21                 N
   2 DEBT SERVICE                       67,664.00  1-01-55-001-000-003       B REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL-DEBT SERVICE        P 41250 07/21/21 07/21/21 07/29/21                 N
                                     1,255,430.60 
 
                      Vendor Total:  1,255,430.60 
 
CITTA010  CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY                                                                                                                                          
 21-00818 07/23/21 FOR PROFF SRVCS JUN-JULY                  
   1 FOR PROFF SRVCS JUN-JULY            6,084.89  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41251 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 26745           N
 
 21-00819 07/23/21 Tax Appeal Services                       
   1 Tax Appeal Services                   418.50  1-01-20-150-150-207       B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-LEGAL SERVICES       P 41251 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 26744           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,503.39 
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COOPE001  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                                                                                                                                        
 21-00748 07/07/21 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES BLANKET 21           B
   2 ELECTRICAL PARTS/SUPPLIES              89.96  1-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 41252 07/07/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 S044891375.001  N
 
                      Vendor Total:         89.96 
 
COUNT010  COUNTY OF OCEAN                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00794 07/21/21 AUGUST 15 COUNTY TAX LEVY PYMN            
   1 AUGUST 15 COUNTY TAX LEVY PYMN  1,156,381.96  1-01-55-001-000-004       B COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE                     P 41253 07/21/21 07/21/21 07/29/21                 N
 
 21-00798 07/21/21 911 EMERGENCY SERVICE AUG                 
   1 911 EMERGENCY SERVICE AUG          45,630.20  1-01-42-265-265-209       B O.C. FIRE/911 DISPATCH-OTHER CONTRAC     P 41253 07/21/21 07/21/21 07/29/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:  1,202,012.16 
 
DECOT010  DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &                                                                                                                                     
 21-00745 07/06/21 ASSET MANAGEMENT                          
   1 ASSET MANAGEMENT                       50.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41254 07/06/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 241745          N
 
                      Vendor Total:         50.00 
 
DEERE010  DEERE CREDIT INC                                                                                                                                                  
 21-00657 06/03/21 7/3/21 LEASE PAYMENT                      
   1 7/3/21 LEASE PAYMENT                5,461.20  1-01-26-310-310-237       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ACQUISIT OTHER EQUIMT  P 41255 06/03/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 2499858         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,461.20 
 
DEPEN010  DEPENDABILITEES                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00738 07/06/21 BEACH PATROL UNIFORMS                     
   1 BEACH PATROL UNIFORMS               1,507.00  1-01-28-390-390-212       B BEACH PATROL-CLOTHING & UNIFORMS         P 41256 07/06/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 13632           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,507.00 
 
DMGRO005  DMGROUP DBA SILVER CLOUD                                                                                                                                          
 21-00726 07/01/21 CIRCLE OF LIFE HULL REPAIR                
   1 CIRCLE OF LIFE HULL REPAIR          4,502.00  G-01-41-714-014-006       B 2021 50k Total Circle of Life-sub acct   P 41257 07/01/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 10537           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,502.00 
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ELITE005  ELITE EMERGENCY LIGHTS, LLC                                                                                                                                       
 21-00691 06/21/21 moden and printer                         
   1 moden & printer removal               170.00  1-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 41258 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 07455           N
   2 modem & printer install               340.00  1-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 41258 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 07455           N
                                           510.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        510.00 
 
EMERG002  EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES LLC                                                                                                                                     
 21-00708 06/25/21 2021 PM DEFICENCIES                       
   1 2021 PM DEFICENCIES                 3,121.95  1-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 41259 06/25/21 07/22/21 07/29/21 21-0642         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,121.95 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 21-00060 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR FILE BANK               B
   9 AUGUST STORAGE                      1,097.55  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 41260 06/16/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 0107016         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,097.55 
 
FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                                                                                                                                                
 21-00196 02/11/21 BACKHOE #23 PARTS                         
   1 SEAL-O-RING                             0.00  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41261 02/11/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 50C483267       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
   2 SEAL-O-RING                             7.41  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41261 02/11/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 50C483267       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
   3 CONNECTION A                           94.65  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41261 02/11/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 50C483267       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
   4 CAT ELC 1 GAL                          88.38  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41261 02/11/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 50C483267       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
                                           190.44 
 
                      Vendor Total:        190.44 
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FYRFY001  FYR-FYTER SALES SERVICE INC.                                                                                                                                      
 21-00107 01/19/21 2021 FD ANSUL SYS INSP/SERVICE           B
   3 7/13 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM          172.35  1-01-26-310-310-235       B PUBLIC BLDGS/GRNDS-FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP   P 41262 01/19/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 115843          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        172.35 
 
GARDE003  WOODS MACHINERY                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00444 04/20/21 BOBCAT T770 REAR CAM                      
   1 KIT CAMERA REAR                     1,116.16  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41263 04/20/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 P31054          N
     Tracking Id: 000000162  BOBCAT T770 COMPACT TRACK LOADER                   
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,116.16 
 
GLOBA007  GLOBAL INTERACTIVE SOLUTIONS                                                                                                                                      
 21-00714 06/28/21 2021 ANNUAL RENEWAL                       
   1 2021 ANNUAL RENEWAL                 1,127.64  1-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 41264 06/28/21 07/22/21 07/29/21 756566          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,127.64 
 
GREAT015  GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS                                                                                                                                      
 21-00018 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR STAMP MACHINE           B
  17 JULY STANDARD METER FEE               190.00  1-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41265 01/11/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 29631932        N
  18 JULY METER RENTAL                      65.00  1-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41265 01/11/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 29631932        N
  19 LATE FEE                               26.00  1-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41265 07/15/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 29631932        N
                                           281.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        281.00 
 
GTBMI010  GTBM INC                                                                                                                                                          
 21-00491 04/26/21 communication equipment                   
   1 UHF whip antenna 440-490 MHz           70.14  1-01-25-240-240-217       B POLICE-COMMUNICATION SUPPLIES            P 41266 04/26/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 0000032222      N
   2 MIL-SPEC, IP54/55/67                  428.40  1-01-25-240-240-217       B POLICE-COMMUNICATION SUPPLIES            P 41266 04/26/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 0000032222      N
                                           498.54 
 
                      Vendor Total:        498.54 
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HBARB001  H.BARBER & SONS,INC                                                                                                                                               
 21-00763 07/12/21 BEACH RAKE PARTS (2008)                   
   1 RETURN LINE ASSEMBLY                  250.22  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41267 07/12/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 BL36024         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000063 BARBER BEACH RAKE 2008                             
   2 CYLINDER                              408.17  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41267 07/12/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 BL36024         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000063 BARBER BEACH RAKE 2008                             
   3 HOSE                                  148.61  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41267 07/12/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 BL36024         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000063 BARBER BEACH RAKE 2008                             
   4 FREIGHT                                38.50  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 41267 07/12/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 BL36024         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000063 BARBER BEACH RAKE 2008                             
                                           845.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:        845.50 
 
HORIZ010  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ                                                                                                                                     
 21-00004 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DENTAL INS              B
   9 AUGUST DENTAL CARE                  3,232.33  1-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 41268 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 297055901       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,232.33 
 
HUNTE010  HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT                                                                                                                                           
 21-00754 07/08/21 GARBAGE TRUCK #16 REPAIR                  
   1 BRAKES - ABS SENSOR 13-200          2,198.08  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 41269 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 R205011183:01   N
     Tracking Id: 000000166  VEH #16 2019 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK           
   2 REMOVE & REPLACE ABS HARNESS        1,080.00  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 41269 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 R205011183:01   N
     Tracking Id: 000000166  VEH #16 2019 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK           
   3 FREIGHT                                21.49  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 41269 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 R205011183:01   N
     Tracking Id: 000000166  VEH #16 2019 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK           
   4 NAINTENANCE COST                       54.60  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 41269 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 R205011183:01   N
     Tracking Id: 000000166  VEH #16 2019 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK           
                                         3,354.17 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,354.17 
 



 
July 26, 2021                                                              BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 8    
01:45 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

INSTI001  INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCHOL                                                                                                                                    
 21-00752 07/08/21 Psych Eval.                               
   1 6/24/21 Psychological                 450.00  1-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 41270 07/08/21 07/20/21 07/29/21 15609           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        450.00 
 
INTEG005  INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS                                                                                                                                      
 21-00783 07/13/21 THERMAL PAPER 2" X 6.75" OD               
   1 THERMAL PAPER 2" X 6.75" + S/H      1,206.00  1-01-25-240-240-248       B POLICE:TRAFFIC/PARKING EXPENSE           P 41271 07/13/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 Y2202           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,206.00 
 
JCPL0010  JCP & L                                                                                                                                                           
 21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC                B
 101 1406B N OCEAN AVE TO 7/16/21           50.30  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100105044075/07 N
 102 METER SHOP J ST TO 7/16/21             16.40  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100112744246/07 N
 103 1406C N OCEAN AVE TO 7/16/21          207.33  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100076898251/07 N
 104 1700 N OCEAN AVE TO 7/16/21            18.65  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100105118416/07 N
 105 1406 N OCEAN AVE TO 7/16/21           206.29  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100109639474/07 N
 106 DELANEY PLAZA TO 7/16/21               16.14  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100020409510/07 N
 107 1406A N OCEAN AVE TO 7/16/21          166.64  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100108911551/07 N
 108 1311 N OCEAN AVE TO 7/16/21             3.10  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100108431634/07 N
 109 1406D N OCEAN AVE TO 7/16/21          192.98  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100075646933/07 N
 110 STREET LIGHTING TO 7/15/21            726.34  1-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 41272 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100018033256/07 N
 111 STREET LIGHTING TO 7/15/21          3,269.60  1-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 41272 01/25/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100018033298/07 N
 112 OAL FLOOD LIGHTS TO 7/15/21            24.00  1-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 41272 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100106165713/07 N
 113 CENT& TRAFFIC LIGHT TO 7/15/21         89.12  1-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 41272 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100114289745/07 N
 114 WATER TOWER 12TH &B TO 7/16/21          3.10  1-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P  9982 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100113524407/07 N
 115 1616 LAKE AVE TO 7/16/21              143.11  1-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P  9982 06/16/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100104798986/07 N
 116 01 J & K ST TO 7/16/21                 75.55  1-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  3895 05/06/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100114168295/07 N
 117 K ST TO 7/16/21                       357.68  1-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  3895 05/06/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100056402603/07 N
 118 I ST TO 7/16/21                       117.90  1-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  3895 05/06/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 100103943823/07 N
                                         5,684.23 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,684.23 
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JENNA005  Jenna Geisinger                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00828 07/23/21 Notary Public Registration                
   1 Notary Public Registration             30.00  1-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 41273 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         30.00 
 
JOHND001  SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC                                                                                                                                      
 21-00791 07/20/21 DPW SPRINKLER CONTROLLER                  
   1 HUNTER CONTROLLER XCORE 4 ZONE         66.68  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41274 07/20/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 111392502-001   N
 
                      Vendor Total:         66.68 
 
KEYHA005  KEY HARBOR MARINA                                                                                                                                                 
 21-00780 07/13/21 M330G-31 VHF RADELECTRONIC                
   1 M330G-31 VHF RADELECTRONIC            199.99  G-01-41-714-014-007       B 2021 50k Total Pollut Solution-sub acct  P 41275 07/13/21 07/22/21 07/29/21 014390-08406    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        199.99 
 
KLEVA002  KLEVA, JOHN                                                                                                                                                       
 21-00806 07/22/21 2021 PETTY CASH REIMBURSMENT              
   1 HAND SOAP                              12.80  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21                 N
   2 LANDSCAPE PLANTERS                     53.29  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21                 N
   3 LANDSCAPE PLANTERS                     30.35  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 .               N
   4 HAND TOOLS                             28.21  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 .               N
   5 GAS HOSE                               47.92  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 .               N
   6 FUEL FILTERS                           48.86  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 .               N
   7 LANDSCAPE PLANTS                       61.47  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 .               N
   8 LANDSCAPE PLANTS                       19.75  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 .               N
   9 GLOVES AND BATTERIES                   43.11  1-27-55-502-502-262       B MARINA-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE             P  3896 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 .               N
                                           345.76 
 
                      Vendor Total:        345.76 
 
LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC                                                                                                                                           
 21-00755 07/08/21 2021 BLANKET BEACH MISC SUPP             B
   3 5/31  MISC SUPPLIES                    47.61  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41276 07/08/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 0005807         N
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LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC           Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00755 07/08/21 2021 BLANKET BEACH MISC SUPP   Continued
   4 6/28  MISC SUPPLIES                    55.12  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41276 07/08/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 0005996         N
                                           102.73 
 
                      Vendor Total:        102.73 
 
LEEDC001  LEED SUPPLY LLC.                                                                                                                                                  
 21-00762 07/12/21 CONCRETE AND REBAR                        
   1 ACE-CRETE GRAVEL MIX                   51.20  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41277 07/12/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 6008128         N
   2 ROD 1/2'x20'-Each                      78.00  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41277 07/12/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 6008128         N
   3 ROD CUT                                 8.00  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41277 07/12/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 6008128         N
                                           137.20 
 
                      Vendor Total:        137.20 
 
MIRAC010  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO                                                                                                                                               
 21-00002 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET SODIUM HYPO CHLOR           B
   5 15 % SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 7/16         706.20  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P  9983 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 46666           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        706.20 
 
MOORE010  MOORE MEDICAL DBA MCKESSON                                                                                                                                        
 20-00417 04/27/20 LIFEGUARD SUPPLIES                        
   1 ATHLETIC TAPE                          74.65  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
   2 GERMICIDE                               7.60  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
   3 SYRINGE                                 6.82  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
   4 ALCOHOL PREP                           17.64  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
   5 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE                      47.74  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
   6 GAUZE 2"                               28.23  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
   7 GAUZE 3"                               75.12  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07681739        N
   8 TAPE                                    7.23  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
   9 SPONGE                                 43.68  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
  10 BANDAGE                                14.50  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
  11 BANDAGE                                18.87  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
  12 BANDAGE                                42.35  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
  13 NITRL GLVE                             57.25  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
  14 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE                      12.56  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/27/20 07/16/21 07/29/21 07681739        N
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MOORE010  MOORE MEDICAL DBA MCKESSON        Continued                                                                                                                       
 20-00417 04/27/20 LIFEGUARD SUPPLIES             Continued
  15 ATHLETIC TAPE                         223.95  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 07/08/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 07680413        N
  16 FUEL SURCHARGE                          0.63  0-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 07/08/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 07653451        N
                                           678.82 
 
 21-00449 04/21/21 BEACH PATROL FIRST AID                    
   1 BEACH PATROL FIRST AID                333.47  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 04/21/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 18226905        N
   2 BEACH PATROL FIRST AID                183.26  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 07/16/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 18227219        N
   3 BEACH PATROL FIRST AID                  3.64  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 07/16/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 18228227        N
   4 BEACH PATROL FIRST AID                 62.70  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 07/16/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 18262362        N
   5 BEACH PATROL FIRST AID                 89.63  1-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41278 07/16/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 18283211        N
                                           672.70 
 
 21-00761 07/09/21 first aid supplies                        
   1 first aid supplies                    203.05  G-01-41-707-011-301       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 2016                  P 41278 07/09/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 57613948        N
   2 first aid supplies                     47.90  G-01-41-707-011-301       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 2016                  P 41278 07/09/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 57634778        N
                                           250.95 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,602.47 
 
MRJOH001  MR JOHN INC DBA UNITED SITE SE                                                                                                                                    
 21-00699 06/21/21 2023 BLANKET FOR PORTA POTTY             B
   2 PORTA POTTY SERVICE TO 7/11           735.10  1-01-28-370-370-264       B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC.               P 41279 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 0006221755      N
   3 PORTA POTTY SERVICE TO 8/08           567.88  1-01-28-370-370-264       B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC.               P 41279 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 0006245445      N
                                         1,302.98 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,302.98 
 
NEWJE010  NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO                                                                                                                                         
 21-00019 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS             B
  57 05-4726-3600-11 TO 7/13/21             49.29  1-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 41280 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 360011/0721     N
  58 05-4726-3601-18 TO 7/13/21             34.85  1-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 41280 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 360118/0721     N
  59 03-471-6521-18 TO 7/13/21              39.00  1-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 41280 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 652118/0721     N
  60 03-4711-6522-14 TO 7/13/21             52.27  1-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 41280 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 652214/0721     N
  61 01-4701-8081-15 TO 7/13/21             85.37  1-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 41280 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 808115/0721     N
  62 22-0009-3808-80 TO 7/13/21             36.05  1-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 41280 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 380880/0721     N
  63 04-4715-8710-1Y TO 7/11/21             34.85  1-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P  9984 01/11/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 87101Y/0721     N
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NEWJE010  NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO         Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00019 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS   Continued
  64 22-0008-1107-49 TO 7/11/21             34.85  1-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P  9984 01/11/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 110749/0721     N
  65 04-4715-8710-1Y TO 7/11/21             42.06  1-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P  9984 01/11/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 87101Y/0721     N
                                           408.59 
 
                      Vendor Total:        408.59 
 
NJFIR010  NJ FIRE EQUIPMENT CO                                                                                                                                              
 21-00540 05/10/21 4500 PSI AIR CYLINDER                     
   1 4500 PSI AIR CYLINDER               7,452.00  1-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 41281 05/10/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 66258           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,452.00 
 
OCEAN007  OCEAN TROPHIES                                                                                                                                                    
 21-00722 06/30/21 custom logo plaques                       
   1 10x5 plaques                          245.61  1-01-20-110-110-264       B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC           P 41282 06/30/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 5229            N
   2 marco fd39 logo                       154.98  1-01-20-110-110-264       B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC           P 41282 06/30/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 5229            N
   3 logo in pdu ring                       43.65  1-01-20-110-110-264       B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC           P 41282 06/30/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 5229            N
   4 lettering                             174.00  1-01-20-110-110-264       B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC           P 41282 06/30/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 5229            N
                                           618.24 
 
                      Vendor Total:        618.24 
 
ORIEN001  ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY, INC                                                                                                                                     
 21-00759 07/09/21 JR LIFEGUARD                              
   1 JR LIFEGUARD SUPPLIES                 166.35  G-01-07-100-004-001       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 20/21                 P 41283 07/09/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 710693926-01    N
   2 JR LIFEGUARD SUPPLIES                 271.45  G-01-07-100-004-001       B MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE 20/21                 P 41283 07/20/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 710693926-02    N
                                           437.80 
 
                      Vendor Total:        437.80 
 
PALME010  PALMER WEST ASSOC DBA A&J CONS                                                                                                                                    
 20-01198 12/22/20 REPLACE AST - DPW PER QUOTE               
   1 CRANE & OP                          1,980.00  0-01-44-901-901-272       B CAPITAL OUTLAY ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK P 41284 12/22/20 07/21/21 07/29/21 2021-15         N
   2 ELECTRICIAN                         1,360.00  0-01-44-901-901-272       B CAPITAL OUTLAY ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK P 41284 12/22/20 07/21/21 07/29/21 2021-15         N
   3 LABORER                            15,000.00  0-01-44-901-901-272       B CAPITAL OUTLAY ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK P 41284 12/22/20 07/21/21 07/29/21 2021-15         N
   4 AST MATERIALS/PARTS                55,812.00  0-01-44-901-901-272       B CAPITAL OUTLAY ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK P 41284 12/22/20 07/21/21 07/29/21 2021-15         N



 
July 26, 2021                                                              BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 13   
01:45 PM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

PALME010  PALMER WEST ASSOC DBA A&J CONS    Continued                                                                                                                       
 20-01198 12/22/20 REPLACE AST - DPW PER QUOTE    Continued
   5 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT               7,318.00  0-01-44-901-901-272       B CAPITAL OUTLAY ABOVE GROUND STORAGE TANK P 41284 12/22/20 07/21/21 07/29/21 2021-15         N
                                        81,470.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     81,470.00 
 
PETR010   PETRO KING SERVICE CO. INC.                                                                                                                                       
 21-00710 06/25/21 FUEL PUMP HOSES & NOZZLES                 
   1 HOSE CLAMPS                            44.36  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   2 BREAKAWAY-FIRE CODE- REUSABLE         222.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   3 GASOLINE HOSE - LOW PERM 8'6"         155.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   4 GASOLINE HOSE - LOW PERM 4'           139.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   5 SWIVEL - 3/4'H.D.                     130.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   6 STANDARD DIESEL 3/4" GREENJAKT        114.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   7 LABOR TO INSTALL,PURGE, CALIB         785.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   8 SHIPPING CHARGE                        44.00  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
   9 UNLEADED NOZZLE - HI FLOW             108.45  1-01-26-315-315-206       B VEHICLE MAINT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM   P 41285 06/25/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 15974           N
                                         1,741.81 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,741.81 
 
REGIS002  REGISTRARS' ASSOCIATION OF NJ                                                                                                                                     
 21-00802 07/21/21 2021 MEMBERSHIP/CONFERENCE                
   1 2021 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP/CONFERE         86.00  1-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 41286 07/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 7414            N
 
                      Vendor Total:         86.00 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 21-00715 06/28/21 2021 GASOLINE BLANKET                    B
   3 07/09  GASOHOL NO LEAD                513.70  1-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 41287 06/28/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 75050645        N
   4 07/15  GASOHOL NO LEAD                532.94  1-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 41287 06/28/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 75051074        N
                                         1,046.64 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,046.64 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ROTHS010  ROTHSTEIN, MANDELL, STROHM,                                                                                                                                       
 21-00823 07/23/21 JUNE 2020 SERVICES                        
   1 NON-MATTER                          1,344.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11906           N
   2 ALTICE                                192.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11907           N
   3 COVID-19                            1,152.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11908           N
   4 GENERAL                            12,160.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11909           N
   5 GENERAL                             2,464.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11910           N
   6 RICE COUNTERCLAIM                   1,104.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11911           N
   7 T&R SUBDIVISION                       192.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11912           N
   8 VERIZON-5G                          1,472.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41288 07/23/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 11913           N
                                        20,080.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     20,080.00 
 
RYANK005  RYAN KISIEL                                                                                                                                                       
 21-00520 05/04/21 MECH GARAGE NORTH HEATER                  
   1 TROUBLESHOOT MECH GARAGE HEATR        150.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 41289 05/04/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 294             N
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.00 
 
SEASI020  SEASIDE PARK BD OF EDUCATION                                                                                                                                      
 21-00795 07/21/21 DISTRICT TAXES                            
   1 DISTRICT TAXES                    138,336.00  1-01-55-001-000-001       B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE-SEASIDE PK BD OF ED P 41290 07/21/21 07/21/21 07/29/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:    138,336.00 
 
SEASI040  SEASIDE PARK SERVICE CENTER                                                                                                                                       
 21-00718 06/29/21 PD #2708 REPAIRS                          
   1 #2708 OE TURN SIGNAL SWITCH           129.09  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 06/29/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 234961          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000157 VEH#2708A 2017 FORD EXPLORER VIN#1FM5K8AR6HGD60477 
   2 REMOVE & REPLACE TURN SIG SWIT        118.75  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 06/29/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 234961          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000157 VEH#2708A 2017 FORD EXPLORER VIN#1FM5K8AR6HGD60477 
                                           247.84 
 
 21-00719 06/29/21 #2703 REPAIRS                             
   1 SERPENTINE BELT                        45.00  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 06/29/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 237239          N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
   2 BELT TENSIONER ASSEMBLY               148.55  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 06/29/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 237239          N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

SEASI040  SEASIDE PARK SERVICE CENTER       Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00719 06/29/21 #2703 REPAIRS                  Continued
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
   3 TOW TO SHOOP FROM O STREET             45.00  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 06/29/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 237239          N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
   4 REMOVE& REPLACE BELT TENSIONER        142.50  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 06/29/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 237239          N
     Tracking Id: 000000169  #2703 2018 FORD EXPLOER 1FM5K8AR5JGB93505          
                                           381.05 
 
 21-00777 07/13/21 PD #2705 REPAIR MOTOR MOUNT               
   1 Tailored resistor ignition             93.04  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 07/13/21 07/15/21 07/29/21 237289          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
   2 Shop supplies                          25.00  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 07/13/21 07/15/21 07/29/21 237289          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
   3 Left motor mount, remove &            475.00  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41291 07/13/21 07/15/21 07/29/21 237289          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
                                           593.04 
 
 21-00808 07/22/21 INSPECTION STICKER- BATTERY               
   1 INSPECTION STICKER- BATTERY           227.35  1-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 41291 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 235658          N
   2 LUBE- OIL FILTER                       35.00  1-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 41291 07/22/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 237789          N
                                           262.35 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,484.28 
 
SPRAQ005  SPRAGUE OPERATING RESOURCES LL                                                                                                                                    
 21-00027 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DIESEL                  B
  15 07/07  #30WINTERMIX C-ULSD            516.69  1-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 41292 07/06/21 07/16/21 07/29/21 00010949316     N
 
                      Vendor Total:        516.69 
 
STAND010  STANDARD INSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                             
 21-00030 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ST LT & LIFE            B
   8 JUJY ST LT & LIFE                   2,001.41  1-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 41293 05/24/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 JULY2021        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,001.41 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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STATE040  STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                                                                                                                                       
 21-00683 06/18/21 2/9/21 Applicant testing                  
   1 2/9/21 applicant testing               45.00  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41294 06/18/21 07/16/21 07/29/21                 N
   2 21L002327                              45.00  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41294 06/18/21 07/16/21 07/29/21                 N
   3 21L002328                              45.00  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41294 06/18/21 07/16/21 07/29/21                 N
   4 21L002239                              45.00  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41294 06/18/21 07/16/21 07/29/21                 N
   5 21L002330                              45.00  1-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 41294 06/18/21 07/16/21 07/29/21                 N
                                           225.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        225.00 
 
SWANK001  SWANK MOTION PICTURES, INC                                                                                                                                        
 21-00700 06/21/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MOVIES                  B
   3 7/15 SCOOB                            465.00  1-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 41295 06/21/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 RG 3041498      N
   4 7/22 WONDER WOMAN                     465.00  1-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 41295 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 RG 3044454      N
   5 7/29 THE GROOGS                       465.00  1-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 41295 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 RG 3047265      N
                                         1,395.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,395.00 
 
THEST020  THE STAR LEDGER                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00032 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
  18 6/30 SP CLOSED MEETING                156.65  1-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 41296 05/06/21 07/14/21 07/29/21 0010017339      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        156.65 
 
TRI-B010  TRI-BORO FIRST AID SQUAD                                                                                                                                          
 21-00832 07/26/21 QUARTERLY DONATION                        
   1 QUARTERLY DONATION                 17,500.00  1-01-25-260-260-209       B AID TO VOL AMBULANCE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL I P 41297 07/26/21 07/26/21 07/29/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,500.00 
 
UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 21-00010 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR VISION CARE             B
   9 AUGUST VISION CARE                    694.45  1-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 41298 01/11/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 734841327955    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        694.45 
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VANWI005  VAN WICKLE AUTO SUPPLY, INC.                                                                                                                                      
 21-00033 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC PARTS              B
   9 7/02 MISC PARTS                        67.48  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41299 01/11/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 500914          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                      
  10 7/02 MISC PARTS                       301.32  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 41299 01/11/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 500919          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000064 POLICE VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                      
                                           368.80 
 
                      Vendor Total:        368.80 
 
VERIZ010  VERIZON                                                                                                                                                           
 21-00034 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR PHONES                  B
  17 8000 JUL PHONE SERVICE                273.95  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41300 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 8000/JUL2021    N
  18 8001 JUL PHONE SERVICE                748.00  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 41300 06/21/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 8001/JUL2021    N
                                         1,021.95 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,021.95 
 
WAGEW001  WAGEWORKS, INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00039 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WAGES                   B
   8 JUNE 2021                              75.00  1-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 41301 01/11/21 07/21/21 07/29/21 2909592         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         75.00 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 21-00721 06/30/21 HITCH PINS/ MARINA FRIDGE                 
   1 Quick Connect Plug,1/4 (M)NPT           3.92  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P  9985 06/30/21 07/22/21 07/29/21 9949596671      N
   2 BUYERS PRODUCTS Safety Pin              3.90  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P  9985 06/30/21 07/22/21 07/29/21 9949596671      N
   3 DANBY Refrigerator,                   209.38  1-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  3897 06/30/21 07/22/21 07/29/21 9949596671      N
                                           217.20 
 
 21-00751 07/08/21 DPW SUPPLIES                              
   1 EDSAL STORAGE CABINET                 724.00  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 41302 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 9962617636      N
   2 HOSPECO TOILET SEATCOVER 250PK        272.70  1-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 41302 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 9957106843      N
   3 340 SS REDUCING COUPLING FNPT          10.52  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P  9985 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 9957106843      N
   4 TAMPER RES SCREW10x1-1/2" 10PK         66.40  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41302 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 9957106843      N
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WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                  Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00751 07/08/21 DPW SUPPLIES                   Continued
   5 RING PIN COTTERLESS STEEL PK5          81.80  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41302 07/08/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 9957106843      N
                                         1,155.42 
 
 21-00758 07/09/21 BOROUGH HALL DOOR HANDLE/LOCK             
   1 SCHLAGE RES. ELECTRONIC LOCK          239.43  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 41302 07/09/21 07/26/21 07/29/21 9957813927      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,612.05 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     74  Total P.O. Line Items:    217  Total List Amount:   2,789,476.43   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   0-01           84,673.82             0.00             0.00        84,673.82                                                           
 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   1-01        2,696,142.09             0.00             0.00     2,696,142.09                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          1-09            1,758.51             0.00             0.00         1,758.51                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       1-27            1,511.27             0.00             0.00         1,511.27                                                           
                           Year Total:            2,699,411.87             0.00             0.00     2,699,411.87                                                           
 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS              G-01            5,390.74             0.00             0.00         5,390.74                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:            2,789,476.43             0.00             0.00     2,789,476.43                                                           


